Box score

Men's Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Notre Dame at Maryland
(2/28/2026 at 12:00 PM at College Park, MD (SECU Stadiu,))

Notre Dame (4-0) at SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 g 4 FINAL

Maryland (1-3)

Date: 2/28/2026, Attendance: 5581 Notre Dame 1 5 4 1 11
Notre Dame SCORING: GOALS: Matt Jeffery 1 ; Teddy Lally 1 ; Will Maryland 2 2 1 3 8
Angrick 1 ; Josh Yago 1 ; Brock Behrman 3 ; Jalen Seymour 1 ; Luke
Miller 3 .

ASSISTS: Matt Jeffery 1 ; Teddy Lally 1 ; Brock Behrman 3 ; Luke Miller 2 .

Maryland SCORING: GOALS: Aidan Aitken 1 ; Braden Erksa 1 ; Aj Larkin 1 ; Leo Johnson 2 ; Elijah Stobaugh 2 ; Chris Lyons 1 .
ASSISTS: Leo Johnson 2 ; Chris Lyons 1 ; Matt Higgins 1 .

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
Notre Dame 9 11 10 5 35
Maryland 11 7 14 8 40

GROUND BALLS BY PRD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Notre Dame 6 5 5 3 19
Maryland 2 6 5 3 16
FACE-OFFS BY PRD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
Notre Dame 3-4 3-8 2-6 1-5 8-23
Maryland 1-4 5-8 4-6 4-5 15-23
CLEARS 1 2 8 4 TOTAL
Notre Dame 6-7 4-6 5-6 5-5 20-24
Maryland 6-6 3-5 4-4 4-4 17-19
EXTRA-MAN OPPS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
Notre Dame 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-3
Maryland 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1
SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
Notre Dame 2 2 2 1 7
Maryland 5 3 2 1 12
TURNOVERS BY PRD 1 2 K] 4 TOTAL
Notre Dame 2 3 4 4 13
Maryland 3 3 2 4 12

Notre Dame vs. Maryland 1o0f 10



Visitor Individual Statistics

Notre Dame
POS # PLAYER
1 Thomas Ricciardelli *
4 Matt Jeffery *

5 Teddy Lally

6 Fisher Finley

9 Aidan Diaz-Matos
10 Will Angrick *

12 Josh Yago *

14 Dylan Faison

16 Will Maheras *

19 Christian Alacqua
20 Miguel Iglesias
21 Brock Behrman *
23 Max Busenkell
24 Chris Reihnardt
25 Tyler Spano

26 Jalen Seymour
27 Nate Schwitzenberg *
33 Will Ohnmacht
44 Kyle Bergen

a7 Will Gallagher *
52 Alex Zepf

55 Christopher luliano
72 Thomas Porell

e Luke Miller *

81 Will Donovan

90 Shawn Lyght *

™ Team
Totals
# GOALIES
1 Thomas Ricciardelli

Notre Dame vs. Maryland

G A PTS SH SOG

0 0 0 0 0
1 1 2 2 1
1 1 2 2 1
0 0 0 2 1
0 0 0 0 0
1 0 1 2 2
1 0 1 4 4
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
3 3 6 5 4
0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0
1 0 1 4 2
0 0 0 2 1
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
3 2 5 10 5
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

MIN

60:00

GB

O O O O O +» O O o w

o

19

GA

FACE

8-23

WiL

T/O

O O O N O O B O O O +» o o

o O o

13

CT

o o O O o

o O o

o O o

PEN-MIN

0-0
1-30
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0

1-30

SAVES

20f 10



Home Individual Statistics

Maryland
POS # PLAYER (€] A PTS SH SOG (€]2] FACE T/O CT PEN-MIN

2 Aidan Aitken 1 0 1 4 1 0 - 0 0 0-0
4 James Gardiner 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 2 0-0
5 Jack Schultz * 0 0 0 4 1 0 - 0 0 0-0
6 Thomas Gravino 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0-0
8 Eric Kolar 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0
9 Johnny Gardiner 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0-0
10 Braden Erksa * 1 0 1 6 3 0 - 3 1 0-0
13 Zach Whittier 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 0-0
18 Spencer Ford 0 0 0 2 0 1 - 0 0 0-0
19 Brian Ruppel * 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0
26 AJ Larkin 1 0 1 1 1 2 - 0 1 1-60
27 Will Schaller * 0O o 0 0 0 2 - 0 2 1-60
28 Jonah Carrier 0 0 0 0 0 1 3-9 0 0 0-0
33 Leo Johnson * 2 2 4 11 5 0 - 1 0 0-0
36 Michael Alexander * 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0
39 Peter Laake * 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1 0 0-0
40 Henry Dodge 0 0 0 0 0 3 12-14 1 0 0-0
43 Trey Fleece 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0
44 Elijah Stobaugh * 2 0 2 7 2 0 - 1 0 0-0
45 Chris Lyons * 1 1 2 4 2 0 - 3 0 0-0
52 Trevor Owens 0 0 0 0 0 3 - 0 0 0-0
54 George Stamos 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 1-60
55 Matt Higgins * 0 1 1 0 0 1 - 1 1 0-0
88 Hamish McPherson 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0
™ Team 0O o 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0

Totals 8 4 12 40 15 16 15-23 12 9 3-180

# GOALIES MIN (€72 Wi/L SAVES

19 Brian Ruppel 60:00 11 L 11

Notre Dame vs. Maryland 30f10



Scoring/Penalty Summary

SCORING SUMMARY

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

PENALTY SUMMARY

PRD

PRD  TIME

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

13:43
05:51
04:05
12:09
08:52
07:32
06:54
05:29
04:37
01:56
11:46
08:17
06:42
05:49
01:16
10:36
08:03
05:27
02:29

TIME

NOTRE DA
MARYLAND
MARYLAND
NOTRE DA
MARYLAND
NOTRE DA
MARYLAND
NOTRE DA
NOTRE DA
NOTRE DA
NOTRE DA
NOTRE DA
NOTRE DA
NOTRE DA
MARYLAND
NOTRE DA
MARYLAND
MARYLAND
MARYLAND

TEAM

UP
EV
EV
EV
UpP
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV

GOAL SCORER

Will Angrick
Elijah Stobaugh
Leo Johnson
Luke Miller
Chris Lyons
Jalen Seymour
Elijah Stobaugh
Brock Behrman
Matt Jeffery
Brock Behrman
Luke Miller
Luke Miller
Brock Behrman
Teddy Lally

AJ Larkin

Josh Yago

Leo Johnson
Aidan Aitken

Braden Erksa

#-PLAYER

ASSISTS
unassisted
unassisted
Matt Higgins
unassisted

Leo Johnson
Brock Behrman
unassisted
Teddy Lally
unassisted
Luke Miller
Matt Jeffery
Brock Behrman
Luke Miller
unassisted

Leo Johnson
Brock Behrman
Chris Lyons
unassisted

unassisted

OFFENCE

3-2
33
4-3
4-4
4-5
4-6
4-7
4-8
4-9
4-10
5-10
5-11
6-11
7-11
8-11

1st 14:12 MARYLAND Will Schaller UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 09:11 NOTRE DA Matt Jeffery MINOR INTERFERENCE

4th 06:29 MARYLAND George Stamos SLASHING

4th 00:39 MARYLAND AJ Larkin SLASHING

PENALTY TOTALS

Notre Dame: 0 minute 30 seconds on 1 infraction(s)

Notre Dame vs. Maryland

Maryland: 3 minutes on 3 infraction(s)

4 of 10





