

## Box score

### Men's Lacrosse Box Score (Final)

Notre Dame at Maryland

(2/28/2026 at 12:00 PM at College Park, MD (SECU Stadium,))

Notre Dame (4-0) at  
Maryland (1-3)  
Date: 2/28/2026, Attendance: 5581

Notre Dame SCORING: GOALS: Matt Jeffery 1 ; Teddy Lally 1 ; Will Angrick 1 ; Josh Yago 1 ; Brock Behrman 3 ; Jalen Seymour 1 ; Luke Miller 3 .

ASSISTS: Matt Jeffery 1 ; Teddy Lally 1 ; Brock Behrman 3 ; Luke Miller 2 .

Maryland SCORING: GOALS: Aidan Aitken 1 ; Braden Erksa 1 ; Aj Larkin 1 ; Leo Johnson 2 ; Elijah Stobaugh 2 ; Chris Lyons 1 .

ASSISTS: Leo Johnson 2 ; Chris Lyons 1 ; Matt Higgins 1 .

SCORE BY PERIOD	1	2	3	4	FINAL
Notre Dame	1	5	4	1	11
Maryland	2	2	1	3	8

SHOTS BY PERIOD	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
Notre Dame	9	11	10	5	35
Maryland	11	7	14	8	40

GROUND BALLS BY PRD	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
Notre Dame	6	5	5	3	19
Maryland	2	6	5	3	16

FACE-OFFS BY PRD	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
Notre Dame	3-4	3-8	2-6	1-5	8-23
Maryland	1-4	5-8	4-6	4-5	15-23

CLEARS	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
Notre Dame	6-7	4-6	5-6	5-5	20-24
Maryland	6-6	3-5	4-4	4-4	17-19

EXTRA-MAN OPPS	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
Notre Dame	1-1	0-0	0-0	0-2	1-3
Maryland	0-0	1-1	0-0	0-0	1-1

SAVES BY PERIOD	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
Notre Dame	2	2	2	1	7
Maryland	5	3	2	1	12

TURNOVERS BY PRD	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
Notre Dame	2	3	4	4	13
Maryland	3	3	2	4	12

## Visitor Individual Statistics

### Notre Dame

POS	#	PLAYER	G	A	PTS	SH	SOG	GB	FACE	T/O	CT	PEN-MIN
	1	Thomas Ricciardelli *	0	0	0	0	0	3	-	2	0	0-0
	4	Matt Jeffery *	1	1	2	2	1	0	-	0	0	1-30
	5	Teddy Lally	1	1	2	2	1	0	-	1	0	0-0
	6	Fisher Finley	0	0	0	2	1	0	-	1	0	0-0
	9	Aidan Diaz-Matos	0	0	0	0	0	1	2-9	0	0	0-0
	10	Will Angrick *	1	0	1	2	2	0	-	1	0	0-0
	12	Josh Yago *	1	0	1	4	4	0	-	0	0	0-0
	14	Dylan Faison	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	16	Will Maheras *	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	0	0-0
	19	Christian Alacqua	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	20	Miguel Iglesias	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	0	0	0-0
	21	Brock Behrman *	3	3	6	5	4	1	-	0	0	0-0
	23	Max Busenkell	0	0	0	1	1	0	-	1	0	0-0
	24	Chris Reihnardt	0	0	0	1	1	1	-	0	2	0-0
	25	Tyler Spano	0	0	0	0	0	2	6-14	0	0	0-0
	26	Jalen Seymour	1	0	1	4	2	0	-	2	0	0-0
	27	Nate Schwitzenberg *	0	0	0	2	1	1	-	0	1	0-0
	33	Will Ohnmacht	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	44	Kyle Bergen	0	0	0	0	0	2	-	0	1	0-0
	47	Will Gallagher *	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	1	2	0-0
	52	Alex Zepf	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	55	Christopher Iuliano	0	0	0	0	0	4	-	0	1	0-0
	72	Thomas Porell	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	77	Luke Miller *	3	2	5	10	5	0	-	1	0	0-0
	81	Will Donovan	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	1	0	0-0
	90	Shawn Lyght *	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	0	0	0-0
	TM	Team	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	0	0-0
<b>Totals</b>			<b>11</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>35</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>8-23</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>1-30</b>

#	GOALIES	MIN	GA	W/L	SAVES
1	Thomas Ricciardelli	60:00	8	W	7

## Home Individual Statistics

### Maryland

POS	#	PLAYER	G	A	PTS	SH	SOG	GB	FACE	T/O	CT	PEN-MIN
	2	Aidan Aitken	1	0	1	4	1	0	-	0	0	0-0
	4	James Gardiner	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	2	0-0
	5	Jack Schultz *	0	0	0	4	1	0	-	0	0	0-0
	6	Thomas Gravino	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	1	0-0
	8	Eric Kolar	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	9	Johnny Gardiner	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	0	0	0-0
	10	Braden Erksa *	1	0	1	6	3	0	-	3	1	0-0
	13	Zach Whittier	0	0	0	1	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	18	Spencer Ford	0	0	0	2	0	1	-	0	0	0-0
	19	Brian Ruppel *	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	26	AJ Larkin	1	0	1	1	1	2	-	0	1	1-60
	27	Will Schaller *	0	0	0	0	0	2	-	0	2	1-60
	28	Jonah Carrier	0	0	0	0	0	1	3-9	0	0	0-0
	33	Leo Johnson *	2	2	4	11	5	0	-	1	0	0-0
	36	Michael Alexander *	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	39	Peter Laake *	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	1	0	0-0
	40	Henry Dodge	0	0	0	0	0	3	12-14	1	0	0-0
	43	Trey Fleece	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	44	Elijah Stobaugh *	2	0	2	7	2	0	-	1	0	0-0
	45	Chris Lyons *	1	1	2	4	2	0	-	3	0	0-0
	52	Trevor Owens	0	0	0	0	0	3	-	0	0	0-0
	54	George Stamos	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	0	1	1-60
	55	Matt Higgins *	0	1	1	0	0	1	-	1	1	0-0
	88	Hamish McPherson	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	TM	Team	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
Totals			8	4	12	40	15	16	15-23	12	9	3-180

#	GOALIES	MIN	GA	W/L	SAVES
19	Brian Ruppel	60:00	11	L	11

## Scoring/Penalty Summary

### SCORING SUMMARY

	PRD	TIME	TEAM	TYPE	GOAL SCORER	ASSISTS	H-V
1.	1st	13:43	NOTRE DA	UP	Will Angrick	unassisted	0-1
2.		05:51	MARYLAND	EV	Elijah Stobaugh	unassisted	1-1
3.		04:05	MARYLAND	EV	Leo Johnson	Matt Higgins	2-1
4.	2nd	12:09	NOTRE DA	EV	Luke Miller	unassisted	2-2
5.		08:52	MARYLAND	UP	Chris Lyons	Leo Johnson	3-2
6.		07:32	NOTRE DA	EV	Jalen Seymour	Brock Behrman	3-3
7.		06:54	MARYLAND	EV	Elijah Stobaugh	unassisted	4-3
8.		05:29	NOTRE DA	EV	Brock Behrman	Teddy Lally	4-4
9.		04:37	NOTRE DA	EV	Matt Jeffery	unassisted	4-5
10.		01:56	NOTRE DA	EV	Brock Behrman	Luke Miller	4-6
11.	3rd	11:46	NOTRE DA	EV	Luke Miller	Matt Jeffery	4-7
12.		08:17	NOTRE DA	EV	Luke Miller	Brock Behrman	4-8
13.		06:42	NOTRE DA	EV	Brock Behrman	Luke Miller	4-9
14.		05:49	NOTRE DA	EV	Teddy Lally	unassisted	4-10
15.		01:16	MARYLAND	EV	AJ Larkin	Leo Johnson	5-10
16.	4th	10:36	NOTRE DA	EV	Josh Yago	Brock Behrman	5-11
17.		08:03	MARYLAND	EV	Leo Johnson	Chris Lyons	6-11
18.		05:27	MARYLAND	EV	Aidan Aitken	unassisted	7-11
19.		02:29	MARYLAND	EV	Braden Erksa	unassisted	8-11

### PENALTY SUMMARY

PRD	TIME	TEAM	#-PLAYER	MIN	OFFENCE
1st	14:12	MARYLAND	Will Schaller		UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd	09:11	NOTRE DA	Matt Jeffery	MINOR	INTERFERENCE
4th	06:29	MARYLAND	George Stamos		SLASHING
4th	00:39	MARYLAND	AJ Larkin		SLASHING

### PENALTY TOTALS

**Notre Dame:** 0 minute 30 seconds on 1 infraction(s)

**Maryland:** 3 minutes on 3 infraction(s)